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E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ARK LA TEX FINANCIAL SERVICES DBA ELEVEN MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK FIVE NINE

BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BOKF NA DBA BANK OF TEXAS

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BUSEY BANK

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CBC NATIONAL BANK A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE LLC

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

DIAMOND RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD

EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING
EVERGREEN CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE LLC
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10,234,339.50
766,750.00
100,000.00
287,500.00

907,438.00

201,817.00
943,500.00
500,000.00
278,797.74
997,220.00
2,613,900.00
381,100.00
210,835.00
662,400.00
20,200,000.00
313,254.00
93,759.00
147,599.00
43,120.00
897,750.00
1,267,306.89
404,587.50
137,082.00
2,846,954.00
1,347,550.00
206,400.00
967,200.00
150,875,778.30
324,000.00
656,585.00
229,548.00
398,000.00
328,650.00
191,818.00
20,000.00
1,561,115.00
104,493.75
738,000.00



FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN TIGERTON

FIRST STATE BANK

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GUARANTEED RATE INC

HENDRIE GRANT LENDING INC

HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HOMETOWN LENDERS INC

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INTERFIRST MORTGAGE COMPANY

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JEROLD K HARTLE

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KENNETH L MATUSHAK AND KAREN MATUSHAK
LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LOANPAL LLC

LOW VA RATES LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MBANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NEWREZ LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTHWOODS CREDIT UNION

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARKSIDE LENDING LLC
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264,600.00
81,000.00
292,482.30
2,580,000.00
3,242,473.00
1,248,857.00
342,750.00
84,500.00
165,000.00

230,565.00

160,000.00
367,050.00
13,666,651.00
4,130,879.00
5,377,421.30
225,900.00
4,690,000.00
200,000.00
656,100.00
124,000.00
121,153.00
501,550.00
2,928,000.00
137,240.00
167,190.00
4,099,125.00
433,621.67
125,000.00
260,000.00
280,400.00
150,350.00

487,600.00

368,969.00
514,577.00
185,900.00
10,959,082.36
230,000.00
25,000.00
234,900.00
114,460.00



PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK
QUICKEN LOANS LLC

RIVER BANK

ROBERT W ROSS AND KATHLEEN G ROSS

ROYAL BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAIN

STEARNS LENDING LLC

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE
TAYLOR CREDIT UNION

TCF NATIONAL BANK

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

THE LG AND AJ LOPEZ TRUST DATED 12-15-2006
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VAN DYK MORTGGE CORPORATION

VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WESTBY CO OP CREDIT UNION

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK NA
TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

ZILLOW HOME LOANS LLC

TOTAL
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633,000.00
268,109.00
13,728,139.80
4,403,065.00
589,795.00
261,400.00
2,914,031.00
321,000.00
150,000.00
110,000.00
466,200.00
319,850.00
757,435.96
240,000.00
377,000.00
1,081,900.00
110,000.00
186,725.00
332,000.00
384,476.00
93,100.00
194,750.00
700,000,000.00
100,000.00
166,920.00
167,000.00
686,750.00
13,882,054.00
1,147,300.00
159,200.00
292,430.00
1,137,779.00
289,000.00
1,552,305.00
75,000.00

60,647.00

53,804.00

403,250.00
100,000.00
1,012,035,910.07



