Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for December 2020

Mortgage Report for December 2020				
Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report				
ABBYBANK	47	10,234,339.50		
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	4	766,750.00		
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	100,000.00		
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	2	287,500.00		
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	6	907,438.00		
COMPANY LLC		,		
ARK LA TEX FINANCIAL SERVICES DBA ELEVEN MORTGAGE	1	201,817.00		
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	5	943,500.00		
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	500,000.00		
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	3	278,797.74		
BANK FIVE NINE	6	997,220.00		
BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE	2	2,613,900.00		
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	6	381,100.00		
BOKF NA DBA BANK OF TEXAS	1	210,835.00		
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	9	662,400.00		
BUSEY BANK	1	20,200,000.00		
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	313,254.00		
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	93,759.00		
CBC NATIONAL BANK A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK	1	147,599.00		
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	3	43,120.00		
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE LLC	2	897,750.00		
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	1,267,306.89		
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	404,587.50		
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	137,082.00		
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	24	2,846,954.00		
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	6	1,347,550.00		
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	206,400.00		
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	8	967,200.00		
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	128	150,875,778.30		
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC	1	324,000.00		
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	3	656,585.00		
DIAMOND RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	229,548.00		
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	2	398,000.00		
ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD	2	328,650.00		
EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING	1	191,818.00		
EVERGREEN CREDIT UNION	1	20,000.00		
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	8	1,561,115.00		
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	104,493.75		
FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE LLC	1	738,000.00		

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	264,600.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	81,000.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN TIGERTON	1	292,482.30
FIRST STATE BANK	4	2,580,000.00
FORWARD BANK	19	3,242,473.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	1,248,857.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	2	342,750.00
HENDRIE GRANT LENDING INC	1	84,500.00
HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	2	165,000.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	220 565 00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	230,565.00
HOMETOWN LENDERS INC	1	160,000.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	2	367,050.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	38	13,666,651.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	25	4,130,879.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	39	5,377,421.30
INTERFIRST MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	225,900.00
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	2	4,690,000.00
JEROLD K HARTLE	1	200,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	4	656,100.00
KENNETH L MATUSHAK AND KAREN MATUSHAK	1	124,000.00
LAKE AREA MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF LAKE AREA BANK	1	121,153.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	3	501,550.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	2,928,000.00
LOANPAL LLC	1	137,240.00
LOW VA RATES LLC	1	167,190.00
MARATHON BANK	15	4,099,125.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	433,621.67
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	125,000.00
MBANK	1	260,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	280,400.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	150,350.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	487,600.00
HOME LOANS	2	467,000.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	4	368,969.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	3	514,577.00
NEWREZ LLC	2	185,900.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	39	10,959,082.36
NORTHWOODS CREDIT UNION	1	230,000.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	25,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	3	234,900.00
PARKSIDE LENDING LLC	1	114,460.00

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	4	633,000.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	2	268,109.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	55	13,728,139.80
PREVAIL BANK	19	4,403,065.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	3	589,795.00
QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK	2	261,400.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	22	2,914,031.00
RIVER BANK	2	321,000.00
ROBERT W ROSS AND KATHLEEN G ROSS	1	150,000.00
ROYAL BANK	1	110,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	3	466,200.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	2	319,850.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	5	757,435.96
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	240,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	377,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	8	1,081,900.00
STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAIN	1	110,000.00
STEARNS LENDING LLC	1	186,725.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	332,000.00
T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE	2	384,476.00
TAYLOR CREDIT UNION	1	93,100.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	1	194,750.00
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	1	700,000,000.00
THE LG AND AJ LOPEZ TRUST DATED 12-15-2006	1	100,000.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	166,920.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	2	167,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	4	686,750.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	26	13,882,054.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	9	1,147,300.00
VAN DYK MORTGGE CORPORATION	1	159,200.00
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	2	292,430.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	8	1,137,779.00
WBD INC	1	289,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	9	1,552,305.00
WESTBY CO OP CREDIT UNION	1	75,000.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK NA	1	60,647.00
TRUST CO NA	1	00,047.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	9	53,804.00
AUTHORITY		,
WOODTRUST BANK	3	403,250.00
ZILLOW HOME LOANS LLC	1	100,000.00
TOTAL	756	1,012,035,910.07